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GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
COMMUNICATION AND WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING E-PADS

(SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOP E-PADS SYSTEM)

The Executive Engineer Building Division Mardan invites Sealed Electronic Bids from eligible Firms/
antractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant code and speciality in accordance
with KPPRA Procurement Rules 2014, and also enlisted with C&W Department for the following works:

S.#

Name of Work

Require
d
Category
of PEC

E/Cost
Rs. (M)

Bid Security
2% on
Estimated
cost

0.03%
Bidding
Entry Fee

Period of
Completion

Last date &
time of
submission
of Financial

Date & Time
of Opening of
Financial
Proposals

Additiorzal  Facilities and
Construction of Various
District of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa (ADP
No.879/240030) SH:
Construction of Litigants
shed with wash room in
Session Court Mardan
Takhtbhai and Katlang.
Sub Work:- Basic Facilities
for litigants at Tehsil in
Session Court Mardan.

Proposals

C-06

3.589

Rs.71,780/-

Rs.1,077/-

As Per Work
Order

20-10-2025
-12:00 PM

30-10-2025
12:30 PM

Additional Facilities and
Construction of Various
District of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa (ADP
No.879/240030) SH:
Construction of Litigants
shed with wash room in
Session Court Mardan
Takhtbhai and Katlang.
Sub Work:- Basic Facilities
for litigants at Tehsil
TakhtBhai.

C-06

3.356

Rs.67,120/-

Rs.1,007/-

As Per Work
Order

20-10-2025
12:00 PM

30-10-2025
12:30 PM

Additional Facilities and
Construction of Various
District of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa (ADP
No.879/240030) SH:
Construction of Litigants
shed with wash room in
Session Court Mardan
Takhtbhai and Katlang.
Sub Work:- Basic Facilities
for litigants at Tehsil
Katlang.

C-06

3.153

Rs.63,060/-

Rs.946/-

As Per Work
Order

20-10-2025
12:00 PM

30-10-2025
12:30 PM

Additional Facilities and
Construction of Various
District of Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa (ADP
No0.879/240030) SH:
Construction of  04-
Additional Court Rooms in
Session Court Mardan.

C-05

44.16

Rs.8,83,200/-

Rs. 13,248/-

As Per Work
Order

20-10-2025
12:00 PM

30-10-2025
12:30 PM

Construction of Additional
/ Missing Facilities in Jail of
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa”
ADP No.759/240020
(2025-26).

SH: Central Prison Mardan.

C-05

30.000

Rs.600,000/-

Rs.9,000/-

As Per Work
Order )

20-10-2025
12:00 PM

30-10-2025
12:30 PM

AOM&R of Office Building
of D&S] Mardan.

SH: Repair and Renovation
of Female Bar Room at
Takht  Bhai District
Mardan.

C-06

0.478

Rs.9560/-

Rs.144/-

As Per Work
Order

20-10-2025
12:00 PM

30-10-2025
12:30 PM
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.S ¢+ Bil of Quantity (B.0.Q) & instruction to bidders can be downloaded from C&W Official Website
+ http://www.cwd.gkp.pk before the submission date/time.

2. All the contractors are directed to follow the KPPRA Notification. S.R.0 (14)/Vol:1-24/2021-22
dated 10-05-2022/6058-71 regarding Additional Bid Security.

3. Complete detail of Bid Security in shape of CDR i.e Bank Name, CDR Number(s) and date(s) must be
submitted electronically along with E-Bid on the EPADS.

4. All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority,
established under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXI of
2013).

5. All the bidders are required to submit the Pakistan Engineering Council 2024-25, NTN (Active FBR

Certificate and KPRA (Active Taxpayer’s Certificate).

Tender Form Fee must be submitted in shape Call Deposit.

7. The quoted rate more than 20% below rate analysis must be submitted in hard and upload in EPADS
system.
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