GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA COMMUNICATION AND WORKS DEPARTMENT

NOTICE INVITING E-PADS (SINGLE STAGE SINGLE ENVELOP E-PADS SYSTEM)

The Executive Engineer Building Division Mardan invites Sealed Electronic Bids from eligible Firms/Contractors registered with Pakistan Engineering Council in relevant code and speciality in accordance with KPPRA Procurement Rules 2014, and also enlisted with C&W Department for the following works:

S.#	Name of Work	Require d Category of PEC	E/Cost Rs. (M)	Bid Security 2% on Estimated cost	0.03% Bidding Entry Fee	Period of Completion	Last date & time of submission of Financial Proposals	Date & Time of Opening of Financial Proposals
1	Additional Facilities and Construction of Various District of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (ADP No.879/240030) SH: Construction of Litigants shed with wash room in Session Court Mardan Takhtbhai and Katlang. Sub Work:- Basic Facilities for litigants at Tehsil in Session Court Mardan.	C-06	3.589	Rs.71,780/-	Rs.1,077/-	As Per Work Order	20-10-2025 - 12:00 PM	30-10-2025 12:30 PM
2	Additional Facilities and Construction of Various District of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (ADP No.879/240030) SH: Construction of Litigants shed with wash room in Session Court Mardan Takhtbhai and Katlang. Sub Work:- Basic Facilities for litigants at Tehsil TakhtBhai.	C-06	3.356	Rs.67,120/-	Rs.1,007/-	As Per Work Order	20-10-2025 12:00 PM	30-10-2025 12:30 PM
3	Additional Facilities and Construction of Various District of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (ADP No.879/240030) SH: Construction of Litigants shed with wash room in Session Court Mardan Takhtbhai and Katlang. Sub Work:- Basic Facilities for litigants at Tehsil Katlang.	C-06	3.153	Rs.63,060/-	Rs.946/-	As Per Work Order	20-10-2025 12:00 PM	30-10-2025 12:30 PM
4	Additional Facilities and Construction of Various District of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (ADP No.879/240030) SH: Construction of 04-Additional Court Rooms in Session Court Mardan.	C-05	44.16	Rs.8,83,200/-	Rs. 13,248/-	As Per Work Order	20-10-2025 12:00 PM	30-10-2025 12:30 PM
5	Construction of Additional / Missing Facilities in Jail of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa" ADP No.759/240020 (2025-26). SH: Central Prison Mardan.	C-05	30.000	Rs.600,000/-	Rs.9,000/-	As Per Work Order	20-10-2025 12:00 PM	30-10-2025 12:30 PM
6	AOM&R of Office Building of D&SJ Mardan. SH: Repair and Renovation of Female Bar Room at Takht Bhai District Mardan.	C-06	0.478	Rs.9560/-	Rs.144/-	As Per Work Order	20-10-2025 12:00 PM	30-10-2025 12:30 PM

PTO



- Bill of Quantity (B.O.Q) & instruction to bidders can be downloaded from C&W Official Website http://www.cwd.gkp.pk before the submission date/time.
- 2. All the contractors are directed to follow the KPPRA Notification. S.R.O (14)/Vol:1-24/2021-22 dated 10-05-2022/6058-71 regarding Additional Bid Security.
- 3. Complete detail of Bid Security in shape of CDR i.e Bank Name, CDR Number(s) and date(s) must be submitted electronically along with E-Bid on the EPADS.
- 4. All bidders are required to be registered with the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Revenue Authority, established under the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Finance Act, 2013 (Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Act No. XXI of 2013).
- 5. All the bidders are required to submit the Pakistan Engineering Council 2024-25, NTN (Active FBR Certificate and KPRA (Active Taxpayer's Certificate).
- 6. Tender Form Fee must be submitted in shape Call Deposit.
- 7. The quoted rate more than 20% below rate analysis must be submitted in hard and upload in EPADS system.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
BUILDING DIVISION
MARDAN

0937-9230668 cwmdnb2013@gmail.com